
PENN NATIONAL - August 18, 2012 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $20,000
Available Money: $21,240
Value of Race: $21,240 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,800, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,200, 5th $600
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:49 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Jul12 8PEN2

7Jul12 2PEN4

20Jul12 5PEN5

27Jul12 7PEN6

27Jul12 6PEN5

20Jul12 5PEN3

20Jul12 5PEN6

3
7
5
2
4
1
6

Mission Gap (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)
Amabilis (Cora, David)
Maine Ingredient (Belmonte, Luis)
Good General (Corujo, Wilfredo)
Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)
Diplomatic Lover (Diaz, Vladimir)
Lamster (Tunon, Jordano)

118
118
118
120
120
120
120

L
L b
L b
L b
L b
L f
L

3
7
5
2
4
1
6

1
6
3
5
4
7
2

21

7
54

41/2

12 1/2

61 1/2

31 1/2

21

7
52 1/2

31/2

12 1/2

61

42 1/2

11 1/2

61/2

42

33

28

7
51/2

15

52 1/2

42

3Head

23 1/2

68

7

13

2Neck

3Head

44 3/4

51

613

7

2.20*
3.50

23.70
5.00
2.30
6.90

19.40

2 wide, ridden out
finished fast outside
late gain between
late gain between
off rail, tired
outrun
stopped

Fractional Times: 23.84 47.86 1:12.32 1:25.57 Final Time: 1:39.56
Split Times: (24:02) (24:46) (13:25) (13:99)
Run-Up: 44 feet

Winner: Mission Gap, Chestnut Gelding, by Speightstown out of Chase Gap, by Hennessy. Foaled Jan 28, 2006 in ON.
Breeder: Eugene Melnyk. Winning Owner: Kenneth B. Evans

2 Claimed Horse(s): Mission Gap New Trainer: David J. Wells New Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.
Wynn Willie Wynn New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc. and Punt, David E.

Claiming Prices: 3 - Mission Gap: $5,000; 7 - Amabilis: $5,000; 5 - Maine Ingredient: $5,000; 2 - Good General: $5,000; 4 - Wynn Willie
Wynn: $5,000; 1 - Diplomatic Lover: $5,000; 6 - Lamster: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $26,488
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Mission Gap 6.40 4.40 3.20
7 Amabilis 4.60 3.20
5 Maine Ingredient 6.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-7 48.20 18,064
$2.00 Trifecta 3-7-5 600.20 16,541
$2.00 Pick 3 3-2/5/8/10-3 (3 correct) 32.20 2,050

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Mission Gap 1 22 1/2 22 1/2 11 1/2 15 13

7 Amabilis 6 711 710 615 510 1/2 23

5 Maine Ingredient 3 55 1/2 56 1/2 412 1/2 48 1/2 33 1/4

2 Good General 5 45 33 1/2 39 1/2 38 1/2 43 1/4

4 Wynn Willie Wynn 4 12 1/2 12 1/2 21 1/2 25 58

1 Diplomatic Lover 7 69 1/2 69 715 1/2 613 69

6 Lamster 2 33 1/2 44 514 1/2 721 722

Trainers: 3 - Rozell, Ron; 7 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Webb, Samuel; 2 - Rojas, Murray; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Tracy, Jim; 6 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert

Owners: 3 -Kenneth B. Evans; 7 -Kala King; 5 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.; 2 - R J G Racing Management LLC; 4 - Bush Racing Stable;
1 - Girdner, Paul K. and Jones, Reginald C.; 6 -Marcia L. Wolfe;

Footnotes
MISSION GAP was rated in good position, moved two wide to command midway on the final turn and was under intermittent urging through the lane.
AMABILIS lagged early, rallied two wide between horses around the final turn and finished fastest outside. MAINE INGREDIENT was unhurried, saved
ground around the final turn, came out between horses for the drive and finished willingly. GOOD GENERAL was unhurried while racing out from the rail
then made up ground between foes. WYNN WILLIE WYNN stayed out from the after moving clear midway on the first turn then tired. DIPLOMATIC LOVER
was outrun. LAMSTER showed speed for a half then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/18/2012&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/18/2012&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

