## PENN NATIONAL - August 18, 2012 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008) Purse: \$20,000 Available Money: \$21,240 Value of Race: \$21,240 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,800, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:49 Start: Good for all



Video	Race	Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	h Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Jul12 8PEN <sup>2</sup>	3	Mission Gap (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)	118 L	3	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	2.20*	2 wide, ridden out
7Jul12 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	7	Amabilis (Cora, David)	118 Lb	7	6	7	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.50	finished fast outside
20Jul12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	5	Maine Ingredient (Belmonte, Luis)	118 Lb	5	3	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	23.70	late gain between
27Jul12 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	2	Good General (Corujo, Wilfredo)	120 Lb	2	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5.00	late gain between
27Jul12 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	4	Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)	120 Lb	4	4	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>8</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	2.30	off rail, tired
20Jul12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	1	Diplomatic Lover (Diaz, Vladimir)	120 L f	1	7	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>	6.90	outrun
20Jul12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	6	Lamster (Tunon, Jordano)	120 L	6	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7	7	19.40	stopped

Fractional Times: 23.84 47.86 1:12.32 1:25.57 Final Time: 1:39.56 Split Times: (24:02) (24:46) (13:25) (13:99) Run-Up: 44 feet

Winner: Mission Gap, Chestnut Gelding, by Speightstown out of Chase Gap, by Hennessy. Foaled Jan 28, 2006 in ON. Breeder: Eugene Melnyk. Winning Owner: Kenneth B. Evans

2 Claimed Horse(s): Mission Gap	New Trainer: David J. Wells	New Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.			
Wynn Willie Wynn	New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets	New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc. and Punt, David E.			

3 - Mission Gap: \$5,000; 7 - Amabilis: \$5,000; 5 - Maine Ingredient: \$5,000; 2 - Good General: \$5,000; 4 - Wynn Willie Claiming Prices: Wynn: \$5,000; 1 - Diplomatic Lover: \$5,000; 6 - Lamster: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$26,488

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Mission Gap	6.40	4.40	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-7	48.20	18,064
7	Amabilis		4.60	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-7-5	600.20	16,541
5	Maine Ingredient			6.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	3-2/5/8/10-3 (3 correct)	32.20	2,050

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Mission Gap	1	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>
7	Amabilis	6	7 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>15</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>
5	Maine Ingredient	3	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
2	Good General	5	4 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
4	Wynn Willie Wynn	4	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>
1	Diplomatic Lover	7	6 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup>
6	Lamster	2	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>21</sup>	7 <sup>22</sup>

Trainers: 3 - Rozell, Ron; 7 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Webb, Samuel; 2 - Rojas, Murray; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Tracy, Jim; 6 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert

Owners: 3 -Kenneth B. Evans; 7 -Kala King; 5 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.; 2 - R J G Racing Management LLC; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Girdner, Paul K. and Jones, Reginald C.; 6 -Marcia L. Wolfe;

## Footnotes

MISSION GAP was rated in good position, moved two wide to command midway on the final turn and was under intermittent urging through the lane. AMABILIS lagged early, rallied two wide between horses around the final turn and finished fastest outside. MAINE INGREDIENT was unhurried, saved ground around the final turn, came out between horses for the drive and finished willingly. GOOD GENERAL was unhurried while racing out from the rail then made up ground between foes. WYNN WILLIE WYNN stayed out from the after moving clear midway on the first turn then tired. DIPLOMATIC LOVER was outrun. LAMSTER showed speed for a half then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.